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GENERAL LAWS—OH. 468, 464. 

CHAPTER 468. 

[Published May 7, 1864.] 

AN ACT to incorporate the Totogatio bridge company. 

(Sea supplement to local laws.) 

CHAPTER 464. 

[Published Nay 7, 1864.] 

AN ACT to amend section 216 of chapter 120 of the revised stat- 
utes, entitled "of courts held by justices of the peace." 

Snrn of Leo-
wood may vote 
es queemo of 
old to certain 
bridge. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enqa as follows : 

SucerioN 1. The town of Linwood, in the county of 
Portage, is hereby authorized to aid in the construction 
of a bridge across the Wisconsin river, in town twenty-
four north, of range eight east, to the amount of one 
thousand dollars : provided, that no such aid shall be 
given until a majority of the voters of said town vot-
ing on the question, shall, at some regular town meet-
ing, general election or special town meeting called for 
that purpose, vote to give such aid. 

SzarioN 2. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved April 4, 1864. 


